2015 Empire 8 Men’s Swimming & Diving All-Conference

Co-Male Swimmers of the Meet: Miles Blaney (Hartwick) and Joshua Lefeber (Stevens)
Male Diver of the Meet: Matt Morrison (Ithaca)

Male Rookie Athlete of the Meet: James Betz (Stevens)

Male Coach of the Meet: Brad Thornton (Stevens)

# - denotes Empire 8 Championship Meet Record
A — NCAA Automatic Qualifier

(14) — 2014 Invited Time

B — NCAA Provisional Qualifier

50 Yard Freestyle

1% Team — David Luke, Alfred 20.55 (14)
2" Team — Tommy Wolinski, Stevens 20.77 B
100 Yard Freestyle

1% Team — Tommy Wolinski, Stevens 45.33 B
2" Team — Dave Coombes, Alfred 45.44 B
200 Yard Freestyle

1% Team — Miles Blaney, Hartwick 1:40.29 B
2" Team — Dave Coombes, Alfred 1:41.05
500 Yard Freestyle

1% Team — Miles Blaney, Hartwick 4:28.54 #B
2" Team — James Betz, Stevens 4:34.48 B

1,650 Yard Freestyle
1% Team — James Betz, Stevens 15:53.09 B
2" Team — Connor Harrigan, Stevens 16:02.63 B



100 Yard Butterfly
1% Team — Austen Young, Stevens
2" Team — Joshua Lefeber, Stevens

200 Yard Butterfly
1% Team — Ben Detar, Hartwick
2" Team — Lucas Zelehowsky, Ithaca

100 Yard Backstroke
1% Team — Ravi Sun, Stevens
2" Team — Dan Burke, Nazareth

200 Yard Backstroke
1% Team — Matt Plunkett, Hartwick
2" Team — Ravi Sun, Stevens

100 Yard Breaststroke
1% Team — Joshua Lefeber, Stevens
2" Team — David Duque, Stevens

200 Yard Breaststroke
1% Team — Lucas Zelehowsky, Ithaca
2" Team — Dane Pilcher, Stevens

200 Yard Individual Medley
1% Team — Joshua Lefeber, Stevens
2" Team — Zac Toth, Alfred

400 Yard Individual Medley
1% Team — Ravi Sun, Stevens
2" Team — Ben Detar, Hartwick

1-Meter Diving
1% Team — Matt Morrison, Ithaca
2" Team — Andrew Closson, Nazareth

3-Meter Diving
1% Team — Matt Morrison, Ithaca
2" Team — Andrew Closson, Nazareth

49.94B
50.15

1:50.08 (14)
1:52.20 B

50.49 B
50.72B

1:48.85 (14)
1:49.57 B

57.18 B
57.54 B

2:05.29B
2:05.31 B

1:52.29B
1:54.34

4:02.30 B
4:04.53 B

562.80
306.80

588.40
354.75

One member of each team was named that institution’s representative on the 2015
Men’s Swimming and Diving Sportsman of the Year Team. Empire 8 emphasizes that
“Competing with Honor and Integrity” is an essential component of a student athlete’s
experience in conjunction with an institution’s educational mission. These honorees
have distinguished themselves and consistently exhibit the critical traits as outstanding

sportsmen.

Sportsman of the Year Team



Name

David Luke

Ben Detar
Clement Towner
Rob Ramos
Price Hu

Omar Renta

School

Alfred University

Hartwick College

Ithaca College

Nazareth College

Stevens Institute of Technology
Utica College



