



2015 Empire 8 Men's Swimming & Diving All-Conference

Co-Male Swimmers of the Meet: Miles Blaney (Hartwick) and Joshua Lefeber (Stevens)

Male Diver of the Meet: Matt Morrison (Ithaca)

Male Rookie Athlete of the Meet: James Betz (Stevens)

Male Coach of the Meet: Brad Thornton (Stevens)

- denotes Empire 8 Championship Meet Record

A – NCAA Automatic Qualifier

(14) – 2014 Invited Time

B – NCAA Provisional Qualifier

50 Yard Freestyle

1st Team – David Luke, Alfred 20.55 (14)

2nd Team – Tommy Wolinski, Stevens 20.77 B

100 Yard Freestyle

1st Team – Tommy Wolinski, Stevens 45.33 B

2nd Team – Dave Coombes, Alfred 45.44 B

200 Yard Freestyle

1st Team – Miles Blaney, Hartwick 1:40.29 B

2nd Team – Dave Coombes, Alfred 1:41.05

500 Yard Freestyle

1st Team – Miles Blaney, Hartwick 4:28.54 #B

2nd Team – James Betz, Stevens 4:34.48 B

1,650 Yard Freestyle

1st Team – James Betz, Stevens 15:53.09 B

2nd Team – Connor Harrigan, Stevens 16:02.63 B

100 Yard Butterfly

1 st Team – Austen Young, Stevens	49.94 B
2 nd Team – Joshua Lefeber, Stevens	50.15

200 Yard Butterfly

1 st Team – Ben Detar, Hartwick	1:50.08 (14)
2 nd Team – Lucas Zelehowsky, Ithaca	1:52.20 B

100 Yard Backstroke

1 st Team – Ravi Sun, Stevens	50.49 B
2 nd Team – Dan Burke, Nazareth	50.72 B

200 Yard Backstroke

1 st Team – Matt Plunkett, Hartwick	1:48.85 (14)
2 nd Team – Ravi Sun, Stevens	1:49.57 B

100 Yard Breaststroke

1 st Team – Joshua Lefeber, Stevens	57.18 B
2 nd Team – David Duque, Stevens	57.54 B

200 Yard Breaststroke

1 st Team – Lucas Zelehowsky, Ithaca	2:05.29 B
2 nd Team – Dane Pilcher, Stevens	2:05.31 B

200 Yard Individual Medley

1 st Team – Joshua Lefeber, Stevens	1:52.29 B
2 nd Team – Zac Toth, Alfred	1:54.34

400 Yard Individual Medley

1 st Team – Ravi Sun, Stevens	4:02.30 B
2 nd Team – Ben Detar, Hartwick	4:04.53 B

1-Meter Diving

1 st Team – Matt Morrison, Ithaca	562.80
2 nd Team – Andrew Closson, Nazareth	306.80

3-Meter Diving

1 st Team – Matt Morrison, Ithaca	588.40
2 nd Team – Andrew Closson, Nazareth	354.75

One member of each team was named that institution's representative on the 2015 Men's Swimming and Diving Sportsman of the Year Team. Empire 8 emphasizes that "Competing with Honor and Integrity" is an essential component of a student athlete's experience in conjunction with an institution's educational mission. These honorees have distinguished themselves and consistently exhibit the critical traits as outstanding sportsmen.

Sportsman of the Year Team

Name	School
David Luke	Alfred University
Ben Detar	Hartwick College
Clement Towner	Ithaca College
Rob Ramos	Nazareth College
Price Hu	Stevens Institute of Technology
Omar Renta	Utica College